### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79069347

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KIRIN HOLDINGS KABUSHIKI KAISHA (also trading as Kirin Holdings Co., Ltd.)	02/07/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIRIN KABUSHIKI KAISHA (also trading as KIRIN Company, Limited)
II I	10-2, Nakano 4-Chome, Nakano-Ku Tokyo 164-0001
Country:	JP
Entity Type:	Corporation
Entity Country:	Japan

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: KIRIN KABUSHIKI KAISHA

(also trading as KIRIN Company, Limited)

Address: 10-2, Nakano 4-Chome,

Nakano-Ku

Tokyo 164-0001

Country: JP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005018 FRAME: 0320

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005018 FRAME: 0321

**RECORDED: 05/03/2013**